
BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM AGENCIES 10/7/2020

Central Valley

City of Lathrop (Veiola NA) municipal corporation

390 Towne Center Drive  Lathrop,  CA 95330

Veolia Water West Operating Service, Inc.

Joined 2017

Email/
 Print?

Paul Zolffarelli paul.zolfarelli@veolia.com 209‐406‐3845

City of Merced municipal corporation

10260 Gove Road  Merced,  CA 95340

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Charles Slagter SlagterC@cityofmerced.org

Keith Riedeman RiedemanK@cityofmerced.org 209‐385‐6215

City of Stockton municipal corporation

2500 Navy Drive  Stockton,  CA 95206

Municipal Utilities Department

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Kathryn Garcia Program Manager III ‐ Wastewater Kathryn.Garcia@stocktonca.gov 209‐937‐8232

City of Turlock municipal corporation

156 S Broadway, #270  Turlock,  CA 95380

Joined 2020

Email/
 Print?

Lisa Quiroga Purchasing Coordinator equiroga@turlock.ca.us 209‐668‐5402

Dawn Gillenwater dgillenwater@turlock.ca.us

Modesto Irrigation District special district

1231 11th Street  Modesto,  CA 95352

Joined 2018

Email/
 Print?

Salena Brennan‐Estrada Water Treatment Plant Operations 
Supervisor

salena.brennan‐estrada@mid.org 209‐526‐7601

Jeff Fulan Senior Buyer jeff.fulan@mid.org 209‐557‐1472

Jessica Stillwell jessica.stillwell@mid.org

Oakwood Lake Water District special district

PO Box 77980  Stockton,  CA 95267

Joined 2019

Email/
 Print?

Lynne Wichert Billing Department lynnewichert@valleyoperators.com 209‐239‐2481

Casey Wichert Operations Department caseywichert@valleyoperators.com 209‐483‐5525

Bert Michalczyk Consultant bert.michalczyk@gmail.com 209‐239‐2481

East Bay

Alameda County Water District special district

4388 South Grimmer Blvd  Fremont,  CA 94538

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Cris Pena Engineer Cris.Pena@acwd.com 510‐668‐6516

Thomas Spankowski Environmental Compliance Engineer thomas.spankowski@acwd.com 510‐668‐6533

Mike Wickham Water Production Manager mike.wickham@acwd.com 510‐552‐1459

Renee Gonzalez Procurement Specialist renee.gonzalez@acwd.com 510‐668‐4294
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City of Hayward municipal corporation

3700 Enterprise Avenue  Hayward,  CA 94545

Water Pollution Control Facility

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Rita Perez Purchasing and Accounts Payable ‐ 
Acting Manager

rita.perez@hayward‐ca.gov 510‐583‐4802

Diane Vargas WPCF Secretary diane.vargas@hayward‐ca.gov

Mark Orlandi Operations Supervisor mark.orlandi@hayward‐ca.gov 510‐293‐5212

Alex Ameri Public Works Director alex.ameri@hayward‐ca.gov

David Donovan WPCF Manager david.donovan@hayward‐ca.gov 510‐293‐5099

City of San Leandro municipal corporation

3000 Davis Street  San Leandro,  CA 94577

Water Pollution Control Plant

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Justin Jenson Plant Manager jjenson@sanleandro.org 510‐577‐6059

Hayes Morehouse Administrative Analyst II hmorehouse@sanleandro.org 510‐577‐3437

Elizabeth Warmerdam Interim Finance Director ewarmerdam@sanleandro.org

East Bay Dischargers Authority joint powers authority

2651 Grant Ave  San Leandro,  CA 94580

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Jackie Zipkin General Manager jzipkin@ebda.org

Howard Cin Operations and Maintenance Manager hcin@ebda.org 510‐278‐5910

Oro Loma Sanitary District special district

2655 Grant Avenue  San Lorenzo,  CA 94580‐1838

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Jason Warner General Manager/Treasurer jwarner@oroloma.org

Manuel Talledo‐Garcia Plant Operations Manager manuel@oroloma.org 510‐276‐4700

Union Sanitary District special district

5072 Benson Road  Union City,  CA 94587‐2508

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Skip Calvo Purchasing Agent skipc@unionsanitary.ca.gov 510‐477‐7526

Armando Lopez Treatment and Disposal Services 
Manager

Armandol@unionsanitary.ca.gov 510‐477‐7517

Audrey Villanueva Buyer audreyv@unionsanitary.ca.gov 510‐477‐7524

Marin Sonoma Napa

Central Marin Sanitation Agency joint powers agency

1301 Andersen Drive  San Rafael,  CA 94901

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Jacky Wong jwong@cmsa.us

Peter Kistenmacher Technical Services Manager pkistenmacher@cmsa.us

Jason Dow Jdow@cmsa.us
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City of Mill Valley ‐ Sewerage Agency of Southern Marin municipal corporation

26 Corte Madera Avenue  Mill Valley,  CA 94941

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Mark Grushayev WWT Manager mgrushayev@cityofmillvalley.org 415‐388‐2402

Roger Paskett Chief Treatment Plant Operator rpaskett@cityofmillvalley.org 415‐388‐2402 
x4840

County of Sonoma

2300 County Center Dr., Suite A208  Santa Rosa,  CA 95403

Joined 2019

Email/
 Print?

Brenda Haas General Services ‐ Purchasing Division brenda.haas@sonoma‐county.org 707‐565‐1791

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District special district

300 Smith Ranch Road  San Rafael,  CA 94603

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Mel Liebmann Plant Manager mliebmann@lgvsd.org 915‐472‐1734

Marin Municipal Water District special district

220 Nellen Avenue  Corte Madera,  CA 94925

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Jim Kenney Superintendent of Water Treatment jkenney@marinwater.org 415‐945‐1501

Danelle Graham dgraham@marinwater.org

Paul Sellier, P.E. Senior Engineer psellier@marinwater.org 415‐945‐1557

Napa Sanitation District special district

1515 Soscol Ferry Road  Napa,  CA 94558

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Gabriel Snook gsnook@napasan.com 707‐312‐1733

Timothy Healy General Manager/District Engineer thealy@napasan.com 707‐258‐6000

Dan Fritz Operations Supervisor DFRITZ@napasan.com 707‐258‐6000

North Marin Water District special district

999 Rush Creek Place  Novato,  CA 94945

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Robert Clark Operations/Maintenance 
Superintendent

rclark@nmwd.com 415‐761‐8931

Brad Stompe bstompe@nmwd.com

Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County special district

2001 Paradise Drive  Tiburon,  CA 94920

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Tony Rubio District Manager trubio@sani5.org 415‐435‐1501

Sausalito Marin City Sanitary District special district

1 East Road  Sausalito,  CA 94965

Joined

Email/
 Print?

Cathy Bondanza cathy@smcsd.net

Omar Arias Operations Superintendent omar@smcsd.net 415‐331‐4712
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North Bay

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District special district

5019 Imhoff Place  Martinez,  CA 94553‐4392

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Alan Weer Plant Operations Division Manager aweer@centralsan.org 925‐335‐7731

Chris Newkirk Senior Buyer cnewkirk@centralsan.org 925‐229‐7352

Amy Compaglia Senior Buyer acompaglia@centralsan.org

Stephanie King Purchasing and Materials Manager sking@centralsan.org

City of Antioch municipal corporation

P.O. Box 5007  Antioch,  CA 94531‐5007

Water Treatment Plant

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Tim Coley Water Treatment Superintendent tcoley@ci.antioch.ca.us 925‐779‐7028

City of Brentwood municipal corporation

2251 Elkins Way  Brentwood,  CA 94513

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Casey Wichert Wastewater Operations Manager cwichert@brentwoodca.gov 925‐516‐6070

City of Martinez municipal corporation

525 Henrietta Street  Martinez,  CA 94553

Joined 2015

Email/
 Print?

George Pavlov Water Superintendent gpavlov@cityofmartinez.org 925‐372‐3587

Hiren Patel Water Operations Supervisor hpatel@cityofmartinez.org 925‐372‐3588

City of Pinole (Pinole/Hercules WPCP) municipal corporation

11 Tennet Avenue  Pinole,  CA 94564

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Ron Tobey rtobey@ci.pinole.ca.us

City of Pittsburg municipal corporation

300 Olympia Drive  Pittsburg,  CA 94565

Water Treatment Plant

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Jason Moser Water Treatment Plant Superintendent jmoser@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 925‐252‐6997

Contra Costa Water District special district

1331 Concord Ave  Concord,  CA 94520‐4907

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Nicole Quesada Administrative Analyst nquesada@ccwater.com 925‐625‐6602

Brian Jackson Purchasing Officer bjackson@ccwater.com 925‐688‐8094

John Ramirez Water Treatment Superintendent jramirez@ccwater.com 925‐688‐8157

Delta Diablo Sanitation District special district

2500 Pittsburg‐Antioch Hwy.  Antioch,  CA 94509‐1373

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Eka Ekanem Senior Accountant ekae@deltadiablo.org 925‐756‐1978

Michael Bova Purchasing Agent michaelb@deltadiablo.org 925‐756‐1968
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Diablo Water District special district

87 Carol Lane  Oakley,  CA 94561‐0127

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Nacho Mendoza Manager of Water Operations nmendoza@diablowater.org 925‐625‐2112

Ironhouse Sanitary District special district

450 Walnut Meadows Drive  Oakley,  CA 94561

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Thomas Hejza Plant Supervisor hejza@isd.us.com 925‐809‐3033

Chris Christean Plant Manager christean@isd.us.com 925‐809‐3033

Susan Paz paz@isd.us.com

Mt. View Sanitary District independent district

3800 Arthur Road  Martinez,  CA 94553

Joined 2013

Email/
 Print?

Jeff Greer Wastewater Operations Manager/CPO jgreer@mvsd.org 925‐228‐5635

Ken Dennison Lead Operator kdennison@mvsd.org

Pleasant Hill Recreation & Park District special district

147 Gregory Lane  Pleasant Hill,  CA 94523

Joined 2012

Email/
 Print?

Korey Riley Aquatics Program Manager Kriley@PleasantHillRec.com 925‐682‐0896

Rodeo Sanitary District enterprise district

800 San Pablo Avenue  Rodeo,  CA 94572

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Jim Petalio Grade IV Operator petalioj@rodeosan.org 510‐799‐2970

Nancy Lefebvre lefebvren@rodeosan.org

Town of Discovery Bay CSD community services district

1800 Willow Lake Road  Discovery Bay,  CA 94505‐9376

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Berney Sadler berney.sadler@veolia.com 925‐634‐8137

Aaron Goldsworthy Water and Wastewater Manager agoldsworthy@todb.ca.gov

Mike Davies General Manager mdavies@todb.ca.gov 925‐634‐1733

West County Wastewater District special district

2910 Hilltop Drive  Richmond,  CA 94806

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Joseph Majarucon Operations Manager  jmajarucon@wcwd.org 510‐222‐6700

Danny Woods Purchasing Officer  dwoods@wcwd.org

Peninsula

City of Burlingame municipal corporation

1103 Airport Blvd.  Burlingame,  CA 94010

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Muriel Carrieri Office Manager muriel.carrieri@veolia.com 650‐342‐3727

Michael Thompson Assistant Plant Manager michael.thompson3@veolia.com 650‐342‐3727
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City of Daly City/North San Mateo County Sanitation District municipal corporation

153 Lake Merced Blvd  Daly City,  CA 94015

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Brandon Wardle Senior Operator bwardle@dalycity.org 650‐991‐8200

Gregory Krauss gkrauss@dalycity.org

City of Millbrae municipal corporation

400 E Millbrae Ave  Millbrae,  CA 94030

Water Pollution Control Plant

Joined 2018

Email/
 Print?

Harry Kwong Operator II hkwong@ci.millbrae.ca.us 650‐346‐7658

Khee Lim Public Works Director klim@ci.millbrae.ca.us

Ba Tran Interim WWTP Superintendent btran@ci.millbrae.ca.us 925‐522‐1068

Craig Centis ccentis@ci.millbrae.ca.us

City of San Mateo municipal corporation

2050 Detroit Drive  San Mateo,  CA 94404

City of San Mateo WWTP

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Xiongbing Liang Laboratory Supervisor xliang@cityofsanmateo.org 650‐522‐7380

Alonso Barahona Management Analyst II abarahona@cityofsanmateo.org 650‐522‐7334

Ray Busch Plant Manager rbusch@cityofsanmateo.org 650‐522‐7386

City of South San Francisco municipal corporation

195 Belle Air Road  South San Francisco,  CA 94080

San Bruno Water Quality Control Plant

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Nicholas Talbot Assistant Plant Superintendent nicholas.talbot@ssf.net 650‐877‐8555

Sewer Authority Mid‐Coastside joint powers authority

1000 N. Cabrillo Highway  Half Moon Bay,  CA 94019

Joined 2016

Email/
 Print?

Kishen Prathivadi Kishen@samcleanswater.org 650‐726‐0124

Silicon Valley Clean Water (SVCW) joint powers authority

1400 Radio Road  Redwood City,  CA 94065‐1220

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Matt Anderson Assistant Manager/CFO manderson@svcw.org 650‐832‐6261

Robert Huffstutler Operations Director Rhuffstutler@svcw.org 650‐832‐6229

Monte Hamamoto Chief Operating Officer mhamamoto@svcw.org 650‐832‐6266

Sacramento

Carmichael Water District special district

7837 Fair Oaks Blvd.  Carmichael,  CA 95608

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Mark McClintock mark@carmichaelwd.org 916‐679‐0457
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City of Folsom municipal corporation

50 Natoma Street  Folsom,  CA 95630

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

James Kime Water Treatment Plant Supervisor jkime@folsom.ca.us 916‐461‐6175

Todd Eising Utilities Section Manager teising@folsom.ca.us 916‐461‐6163

City of Roseville municipal corporation

311 Vernon Street  Roseville,  CA 95678

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Babette Owens Buyer II bowens@roseville.ca.us 916‐774‐5704

Shannon Wiest swiest@roseville.ca.us 916‐774‐5720

City of Sacramento municipal corporation

1395 35th Avenue  Sacramento,  CA 95822

Department of Utilities

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Stacy Larkin Program Analyst, Business Services 
Division ‐ Logistics

slarkin@cityofsacramento.org 916‐808‐6356

City of Yuba City municipal corporation

701 Northgate Drive  Yuba City,  CA 95991

Public Works Department

Joined 2015

Email/
 Print?

Daniel Poe dpoe@yubacity.net

Terrance Pioro Water Treatment Chief Plant Operator tpioro@yubacity.net 530‐822‐4759

Scarlett Harris Administrative Assistant sharris@yubacity.net 530‐822‐4818

Brandon Sanford Chief Plant Operator bsanford@yubacity.net 916‐601‐4807

Mike Finnigan mfinniga@yubacity.net

Spencer Morrison Director of Finance and IT/City 
Treasurer

smorriso@yubacity.net 530‐822‐4615

El Dorado Irrigation District special district

2890 Mosquito Road  Placerville,  CA 95667

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Ryan Deakyne Senior Buyer rdeakyne@eid.org 530‐642‐4405

Christine St. Lawrence Buyer

Nevada Irrigation District special district

1036 W. Main Street  Grass Valley,  CA 95945

Joined 2015

Email/
 Print?

Fred Waymire waymire@nidwater.com

Joan Tortorici Buyer tortorici@nidwater.com 530‐273‐6185

Rancho Murieta Community Services District community services district

15160 Jackson Road  Rancho Murieta,  CA 95683

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Travis Bohannon tbohannon@rmcsd.com

Paul Siebensohn Director of Field Operations psiebensohn@rmcsd.com 916‐354‐3700
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Sacramento County Water Agency special district

10151 Florin Road  Sacramento,  CA 95829

Vineyard Surface Water Treatment Plant

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Tom Pasterski Water System Superintendent pasterskit@saccounty.net 916‐876‐6430

Jeff Gross grossj@saccounty.NET

Aaron  Robertson robertsona@saccounty.NET 916‐875‐0746

Shawn Barnes Water Treatment Operations 
Supervisor

barness@saccounty.net 916‐508‐0858

Branden Mitchell mitchellb@saccounty.net

San Juan Water District community services district

9935 Auburn Folsom Road  Granite Bay,  CA 95746

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Michael Stemple Purchasing Agent mstemple@sjwd.org 916‐791‐6916

Woodland‐Davis Clean Water Agency joint powers authority

855 County Road 102  Woodland,  CA 95776

Regional Water Treatment Facility

Joined 2015

Email/
 Print?

Brian Frank Project Manager (Jacobs) Brian.Frank@jacobs.com 530‐379‐4008

Lynanne Mehlhaff Accounting lmehlhaff@wdcwa.com

Darla Collier Administrative Assistant (Jacobs) Darla.Collier@jacobs.com 530‐379‐4002

South Bay

City of Morgan Hill municipal corporation

100 Edes Court  Morgan Hill,  CA 95037‐5301

Joined 2012

Email/
 Print?

Inga Alonzo Public Utilities Management Analyst inga.alonzo@morganhill.ca.gov 408‐310‐4182

Clint Byrum Utilities Operations Manager clint.byrum@morganhill.ca.gov 408‐776‐7333

City of San Jose municipal corporation

1404 Mabury Yard  San Jose,  CA 95113

DOT ‐ Storm and Sanitary Sewer Section

Joined 2019

Email/
 Print?

Alberto Gaxiola Engineer II alberto.gaxiola@sanjoseca.gov 408‐794‐7467

Manny Grewal Budget Analyst, Infrastructure 
Maintenance Division

manpreet.grewal@sanjoseca.gov 408‐794‐6459

Jennifer Sequin Division Manager, Storm and Sanitary 
Sewer Program

jennifer.seguin@sanjoseca.gov 408‐794‐6453

Ben Nguyen Senior Engineer ben.nguyen@sanjoseca.gov 408‐794‐6450

City of Sunnyvale municipal corporation

1444 Borregas Avenue  Sunnyvale,  CA 94088‐3707

Water Pollution Control Plant

Joined 2014

Email/
 Print?

Lisa Vo lvo@sunnyvale.ca.gov

Bryan Berdeen Operations Manager bberdeen@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7261
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City of Watsonville municipal corporation

250 Main Street  Watsonville,  CA 95076

Joined 2020

Email/
 Print?

Jan Guy WW Division Manager jan.guy@cityofwatsonville.org 831‐728‐3175

Mike Wagoner Wastewater Operations Supervisor michael.wagoner@cityofwatsonville.o
rg

831‐768‐3181

San Jose ‐ Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility municipal corporation

700 Los Esteros Road  San Jose,  CA 95134

Joined 2011

Email/
 Print?

Satya Nand satya.nand@sanjoseca.gov 408‐635‐6635

Tim Lewis Wastewater Facility Operations 
Manager

tim.lewis@sanjoseca.gov 408‐635‐2057

Tri Valley

City of Dublin municipal corporation

100 Civic Plaza  Dublin,  CA 94568

Joined 2017

Email/
 Print?

Danny Weber Recreation Coordinator ‐ The Wave at 
Emerald Glen

daniel.weber@dublin.ca.gov 925‐574‐4800

City of Livermore municipal corporation

101 West Jack London Blvd.  Livermore,  CA 94551

Water Resources/Public Works Department

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Jimmie Truesdell WR Operations Manager jltruesdell@cityoflivermore.net 925‐960‐8122

City of Pleasanton municipal corporation

3333 Busch Road  Pleasanton,  CA 94566‐0802

Operations Service Center

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Ryan Ravalin Interim Utilities Systems Chief Operator rravalin@cityofpleasanton.gov 925‐931‐5528

Todd Yamello Assistant Director of Operations 
Services

tyamello@cityofpleasantonca.gov 925‐931‐5519

Dublin San Ramon Services District special district

7399 Johnson Drive  Pleasanton,  CA 94588

Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Gemma Lathi Administrative Analyst II lathi@dsrsd.com 925‐875‐2398

Levi Fuller Plant Operations Supervisor fuller@dsrsd.com 925‐875‐2300

Jeff Carson Operations Manager carson@dsrsd.com 925‐875‐2345

Zone 7 Water Agency county flood control and water conservati

100 North Canyons Parkway  Livermore,  CA 94551

Joined 2010

Email/
 Print?

Karen Bartels Buyer II kbartels@zone7water.com 925‐454‐5039
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